BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating Gee's Clippers on the occasion of 24 years in business.

WHEREAS,

GEE'S CLIPPERS

celebrated 24 years in business in the City of Milwaukee on June 1, 2019 at 2215 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.; and

WHEREAS, Founded by Gaulien "Gee" Smith on June 1, 1995, Gee's Clippers has grown from a group of five barbers to a staff of more than 30 barbers and stylists at two locations; and

WHEREAS, Gaulien "Gee" Smith has been the barber to Bucks players and is a Community Partner with the Milwaukee Bucks and Milwaukee Tool; and

WHEREAS, Gee's Clippers has become a staple of the Milwaukee community, serving their patrons with professionalism, class and humor; now, therefore, be

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Gee's Clippers on the occasion of its 24th anniversary and extends wishes for its continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Gee's Clippers.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Jose G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 18, 2019.